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Step A Step B Step C Step D Step E

Classification Union Code Occ Code Pay Grade Hourly BiWeekly Annual Hourly2 BiWeekly3 Annual4 Hourly5 BiWeekly6 Annual7 Hourly8 BiWeekly9 Annual10 Hourly11 BiWeekly12 Annual13
Entry Firefighter/EMT - 40    10 4512 115 58.36                      4,668.57             121,382.82        61.28                      4,902.01                127,452.26      -                    -                          -                     -                    -                          -                        -                      -                             -                        

Entry Firefighter/EMT - 56    10 4510 112 41.68                      4,668.57             121,382.82        43.77                      4,902.01                127,452.26      -                    -                          -                     -                    -                          -                        -                      -                             -                        

Entry Firefighter/Paramedic-40 10 4513 116 65.36                      5,228.81             135,949.06        68.63                      5,490.25                142,746.50      -                    -                          -                     -                    -                          -                        -                      -                             -                        

Entry Firefighter/Paramedic-56 10 4511 113 46.69                      5,228.81             135,949.06        49.02                      5,490.25                142,746.50      -                    -                          -                     -                    -                          -                        -                      -                             -                        

Entry Level Fire Inspector    10 3508 114 50.39                      4,031.53             104,819.78        52.91                      4,233.11                110,060.86      55.56                4,444.77                115,564.02      58.34                4,667.01                121,342.26         61.25                  4,900.36                   127,409.36         

FF/Paramedic Trainee - 40     10 4504 107 62.25                      4,979.81             129,475.06        62.25                      4,979.81                129,475.06      62.25                4,979.81                129,475.06      62.25                4,979.81                129,475.06         62.25                  4,979.81                   129,475.06         

FF/Paramedic Trainee - 56     10 4514 155 44.46                      4,979.81             129,475.06        44.46                      4,979.81                129,475.06      44.46                4,979.81                129,475.06      44.46                4,979.81                129,475.06         44.46                  4,979.81                   129,475.06         

Fire Battalion Chief          10 2508 153 62.45                      6,993.89             181,841.14        -                          -                          -                     -                    -                          -                     -                    -                          -                        87.42                  9,791.45                   254,577.70         

Fire Battalion Chief - 40     10 2509 154 87.42                      6,993.89             181,841.14        -                          -                          -                     -                    -                          -                     -                    -                          -                        122.39                9,791.45                   254,577.70         

Fire Captain                  10 2504 100 54.65                      6,120.86             159,142.36        57.38                      6,426.90                167,099.40      60.25                6,748.26                175,454.76      63.27                7,085.68                184,227.68         66.43                  7,439.97                   193,439.22         

Fire Captain - 40             10 2507 108 76.51                      6,120.86             159,142.36        80.34                      6,426.90                167,099.40      84.35                6,748.26                175,454.76      88.57                7,085.68                184,227.68         93.00                  7,439.97                   193,439.22         

Fire Engineer/EMT             10 4501 102 48.19                      5,397.38             140,331.88        50.60                      5,667.26                147,348.76      53.13                5,950.62                154,716.12      55.79                6,248.16                162,452.16         58.58                  6,560.57                   170,574.82         

Fire Engineer/EMT - 40        10 4515 156 67.47                      5,397.38             140,331.88        70.84                      5,667.26                147,348.76      74.38                5,950.62                154,716.12      78.10                6,248.16                162,452.16         82.01                  6,560.57                   170,574.82         

Fire Engineer/Paramedic       10 4505 151 53.97                      6,045.08             157,172.08        56.67                      6,347.34                165,030.84      59.51                6,664.71                173,282.46      62.48                6,997.96                181,946.96         65.61                  7,347.86                   191,044.36         

Fire Prevention Inspector     10 3501 106 77.26                      6,180.56             160,694.56        81.12                      6,489.60                168,729.60      85.18                6,814.09                177,166.34      89.43                7,154.79                186,024.54         93.91                  7,512.54                   195,326.04         

Fire Protection Engineer      10 3507 110 77.26                      6,180.56             160,694.56        81.12                      6,489.60                168,729.60      85.18                6,814.09                177,166.34      89.43                7,154.79                186,024.54         93.91                  7,512.54                   195,326.04         

Firefighter/EMT               10 4502 103 45.96                      5,147.11             133,824.86        48.25                      5,404.48                140,516.48      50.67                5,674.70                147,542.20      53.20                5,958.45                154,919.70         55.86                  6,256.37                   162,665.62         

Firefighter/EMT - 40          10 4516 157 64.34                      5,147.11             133,824.86        67.56                      5,404.48                140,516.48      70.93                5,674.70                147,542.20      74.48                5,958.45                154,919.70         78.20                  6,256.37                   162,665.62         

Firefighter/EMT Trainee - 40  10 4509 109 55.58                      4,446.26             115,602.76        55.58                      4,446.26                115,602.76      55.58                4,446.26                115,602.76      55.58                4,446.26                115,602.76         55.58                  4,446.26                   115,602.76         

Firefighter/Paramedic         10 4503 104 51.47                      5,764.76             149,883.76        54.04                      6,053.01                157,378.26      56.75                6,355.66                165,247.16      59.58                6,673.45                173,509.70         62.56                  7,007.13                   182,185.38         

Hazardous Materials Inspector 10 3502 105 77.26                      6,180.56             160,694.56        81.12                      6,489.60                168,729.60      85.18                6,814.09                177,166.34      89.43                7,154.79                186,024.54         93.91                  7,512.54                   195,326.04         

Union Code Union Description

10 IAFF - International Association of Firefighters

20 MEA - Milpitas Employee Association

40 MPOA - Milpitas Police Officers Association

50 Pro-Tech - Milpitas Professional and Technical Group

60 Unrep - Unrepresented

70 Temps - Temporary

80 Mid-Con - UPEC Mid-Mgmt-Confidential Unit


